GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1424
ANSWERED ON:21.08.2012

SHORTAGE OF TRAINED PERSONNEL IN CPMFS
Siddeswara Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is shortage of trained personnel in the Central Para-Military Forces (CPMFs);
(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether the Government proposes to recruit retired Armed Forces Personnel in the CPMFs; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the time by which a final decision is likely to be taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIJITENDRA SINGH)

(@) & (b): No Madam. Recruitment in the Central Armed Police Forces (CAPFs) is a continuous and dynamic process & the
requirements arising on account of new raisings/resignations/ voluntary retirements/annual wastage, etc. are duly taken into account
while making such recruitments. All the personnel so recruited are imparted proper training as per the requirements.

(c) to (d): As per the instructions/rules of Government of India, Ex-servicemen from the Armed Forces are already being recruited in
Central Armed Police Forces (CAPFs) and Assam Rifles & suitable provisions have been incorporated in the Recruitment Rules.
Government of India already has in place Ex-Servicemen (Re-employment in Central Civil Service and Posts) Rules, 1979, which are
amended from time to time.
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